ATTACHMENT 2

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
(Design Professional)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into
this  day of , 2016, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Municipal Corporation (“City”), and Mott MacDonald, LLC, a
Delaware Limited Liability Company, (“Consultant™).

WHEREAS, City is undertaking a project to prepare a High Speed Rail
Station Area Plan; and

WHEREAS, Consultant, under the name of Hatch Mott MacDonald, LLC,
and the City previously entered into an Agreement for Professional Services
(“Agreement”) dated October 19, 2015; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend said Agreement to provide
for the name change of the Consultant.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

1. The Agreement dated October 19, 2015, between the City and
Consultant shall be amended to reflect the change of the Consultant’s business
name to Mott MacDonald, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, as
described in Exhibit “1,” attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.

2, The Consultant shall provide an updated certificate of insurance.

3. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated October 19, 2015
shall remain in full force and effect.

[y
Y
11/

X\Agreements\City Manager\2016\1st Amendment (Design Professional) to Hatch Mott Re HSR Station Plan.docx

1


quinterof
Typewritten Text
ATTACHMENT 2


IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to
Agreement to be executed on the date first above written.

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation
BY:
City Manager
ATTEST:
STEVE CARRIGAN, CITY CLERK
BY:
Assistant/Deputy City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
t : :
sy: KLl ﬁf?dfié’/ glilic
City Attorney Date
ACCOUNT DATA:
BY:

Verified by Finance Officer

X:\Agreements\City Manager\2016\1st Amendment (Design Professional) to Hatch Mott Re HSR Station Plan.docx

2



CONSULTANT
MOTT MACDONALD, LLC,
A Delaware Limited Liability Company

BY:
(Signature)
(Typed Name)
Its:
(Title)
BY:
(Signature)
(Typed Name)
Its:
(Title)

Taxpayer 1.D. No.

ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE:

FAX:

E-MAIL:

X:\Agreements\City Manager\2016\1st Amendment (Design Professional) to Hatch Mott Re HSR Station Plan.docx

3





